allotment, issuance, offer or grant has not been announced by way of an announcement
on the website of the Stock Exchange prior to the date of the Placing and Subscription
Agreement) or (ii) agree (conditionally or unconditionally) to enter into or effect any such
transaction with the same economic effect as any of the transaction described in (i) above or
(iii) announce any intention to enter into or effect any such transaction described in (i) or (ii)
above.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

For illustration purposes only, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and
immediately after the Vendor Placing and the Subscription (assuming that there will be no change
in the number of Shares in issue from the date of this announcement to the completion of the
Subscription save for the issue of the Subscription Shares) will be as follows:

Shareholder(s)
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon
completion of the

Vendor Placing (Note 1)
but before completion

of the Subscription

Immediately upon
completion of the

Vendor Placing (Note 1) and
the Subscription (Note 2)

Number
of Shares

Approximately
%

Number
of Shares

Approximately
%

Number
of Shares

Approximately
%

Vendor 14,011,317,504 74.00% 13,802,235,504 72.90% 14,011,317,504 73.19%
Public Shareholders (Note 3) 4,922,780,376 26.00% 4,922,780,376 26.00% 4,922,780,376 25.72%
Placees of the Vendor

Placing Shares – – 209,082,000 1.10% 209,082,000 1.09%

Total 18,934,097,880 100.00% 18,934,097,880 100.00% 19,143,179,880 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Assuming all Vendor Placing Shares are placed.

(2) Assuming the maximum number of Subscription Shares (being 209,082,000 Shares) are issued.

(3) Excluding the placees of the Vendor Placing Shares.

– 12 –

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST TWELVE
MONTHS

Apart from the 2022 Placing and the proposed Subscription, the Company has not conducted any
fund raising activity involving the issue of equity securities in the twelve months immediately
preceding the date of this announcement.

Use of Proceeds from the 2022 Placing

The table below shows the Company’s deployment and proposed deployment of the net proceeds